SUBMISSIONS

ALR Non-Adhering Residential Use and Subdivision with Variances (3716 Carrall Road) (File No. A 21-08 3716 Carrall Rd)

| NO. | Date RECEIVED | TIME RECEIVED | RECEIVED FROM |
|--|---------------|---------------|-----------------------|
| Submissions included with Late Agenda items to Council | | | |
| 1. | July 24, 2023 | 3:58 PM | Westbank First Nation |
| 2. | | | |

From:

To: <u>City of West Kelowna Submissions</u>

Subject: A 21-08 w/ Variances | RTS_8671_CoWK Sub Divide Lot - Westbank First Nation - RSP LTR: 60 day extension

Date: July 24, 2023 3:58:10 PM

Attachments: RTS 8671 CoWK Sub Divide Lot City of West Kelowna RSP LTR 60 day extension 2023-07-24.pdf

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. **The City will never ask for personal or account information or account password through email.** If you feel this email is malicious or a scam, please forward to westkelowna@phishforward.beauceronsecurity.com.

Hello,

Please see attached letter regarding the notice of application for a subdivision and non-adhering residential use with variances (A 21-08 w/ Variances).

Cheers, Brayden

Brayden Holenstein

Referrals Officer Intergovernmental Affairs and Title & Rights

Westbank First Nation

301 - 515 Highway 97 South Kelowna, BC V1Z 3J2 wfn.ca

T: 250 769 4999

Community. Leadership. Pride.

Confidentiality Warning: This e-mail contains information intended only for the use of the addressee(s). If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender and destroy this email. You must not copy, disseminate or publish this e-mail.

Please consider the environment before printing this email



Community. Leadership. Pride.

Your File: CoWK Sub Divide Lot

Our File: RTS # 8671

July 24, 2023

Brent Magnan Environmental Planner City of West Kelowna 2570 Cameron Road

West Kelowna BC V1Z2T6

Dear Brent Magnan

RE: A 21-08 w/ Variances

We acknowledge receipt of correspondence dated July 13, 2023 with respect to the above noted application. The lands or resources described in the letter fall within the territory of the Okanagan Peoples of which Westbank First Nation ("Westbank") is a part. Westbank has aboriginal title and rights throughout this territory. After reviewing the information provided to Westbank First Nation, we would like to request **an additional** *60 days* **to complete our review of your file.**

Respectfully,

WESTBANK FIRST NATION

Brayden Holenstein Referrals Officer Intergovernmental Affairs